Chatles Scott, Mayor

Robert DeVaull, Aldernman Ward 1
Lady B. Garth, Alderwoman Ward 2
Edward Haynes, Jr., Alderman Ward 3
Carolyn Odom, A/derwonan Ward 4
John Allen, Alderman Ward 5
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CITY OF ABERDEEN

Melissa Moore, City Clerk
Karen Crump, City Comptroller
Roy Haynes, City Inspector

. Chief of Police
Fred Hodges, Fire Chief
Walter H. Zinn. Jr., City Attorney

Agenda
Regular Board Meeting
June 1, 2021
5:00 P.M.

City Hall Board Room

Invocation

Roll Call

NP A WN -

9.

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Approve Minutes Dated May 18, 2021 v

Approve Minutes Dated May 25, 2021

Approve to Pay Bills to Proper Vendors

Mayor’s Report

Aldermen/Alderwomen Input

Citizen’s Input

Approve the adjusted Purchase Price (1) 2022 Nissan Extended Cabs 4x4 Meter
Reading Trucks for ($21,112); and (1) 2022 Ram 2500 Crew Cab 4x4 V8 Hemi for
**($48,496.67)

Approve the adjustment cost of 720.18 for the water line replacement contract on
High St and Charles St

Approve the adjustment for mask requirement in according with CDC COVID
guidelines effective June 15, 2021

Approve the Reopening of Parks & Recreations and the start of youth leagues in
according with CDC guidelines effective June 21, 2021.

Approve the support of Southern Best catfish tournament Oct 15/16, 2021
Approve the reopening of the Aberdeen Sports Complex effective June 19, 2021
Approve the hiring of Cashier/Float for Electric Department @ $13.00/hour
Approve the hiring of Mechanic for Public Works @ $15.00/hour

Approve the advertisement of the Mayor office Secretary

Approve Employee Enhancement for Roy Haynes /Mississippi Association of Code
Enforcement Conference, D’Iberville, MS / August 10-13, 2021; Also the Annual
Membership Application Fee: $75.00
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